pursuant to the terms and conditions of the License. During each year 
of the term, Licensee shall pay to New York City Tourism+ Conventions 
the greater of: A royalty rate equal to ten percent (10%) of net sales of 
licensed products, OR, a guaranteed minimum of sixty-five thousand 
dollars ($65,000). The parties have the option of renewing the license 
agreement on the same mutually agreed[1]upon terms and conditions 
for a period of two (2) years, through December 31, 2028.

� E f25

CONTRACT AWARD HEARINGS

NOTE: LOCATION(S) ARE ACCESSIBLE TO INDIVIDUALS